For the Year Ended 31 December 2011   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
(Currency: Thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”))   Originally Issued in Turkish, See Section 3 Note I

 42

Interest rate sensitivity

Interest rate sensivity of the consolidated statement of income is the effect of the changes in interest
rates assumed as follows on the fair values of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and on
net interest income without tax effect of floating rate non-trading financial assets and liabilities held as
at 31 December 2011.

Interest rate sensitivity of equity is calculated by considering the effects of the assumed changes in
interest rates on the fair values of fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets as at 31 December 2011.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

This analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 December 2010.

31 December 2011

Profit or loss Equity (*)
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 60,195 (71,846) 60,195 (71,846)
Available-for-sale financial assets 21,964 (22,202) (207,874) 222,010
Floating rate financial assets 353,352 (353,352) 353,352 (353,352)
Floating rate financial liabilities (79,957) 79,957 (79,957) 79,957
Total, net 355,554 (367,443) 125,716 (123,231)

31 December 2010

Profit or loss Equity (*)
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 20,448 (19,590) 20,448 (19,590)
Available-for-sale financial assets 23,182 (23,253) (229,908) 248,365
Floating rate financial assets 258,203 (258,203) 258,203 (258,203)
Floating rate financial liabilities (64,194) 64,194 (64,194) 64,194
Total, net 237,639 (236,852) (15,451) 34,766

(*) Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

Türkiye Vakıflar Bankası Türk Anonim Ortaklığı and Its Financial Subsidiaries
Consolidated Financial Report as at and   Convenience Translation of the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2011   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
(Currency: Thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”))   Originally Issued in Turkish, See Section 3 Note I